UNOFFICIAL COEY¥8s8s2

™ When Recorded Mail To: 1998-10-02 15:39e52
C:XMT Look County Koo der A0
G LUEST A B ke 7 SHree 7
\SLLrke trs
FAIICT o, @4 WA 5RF

Loan Modification Agreement

This Loan Modtlication Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 18th day ol June, 1998
between David AL Bach and Ciandy Bach  ¢*Borrowers™) and Capstead Ing, (Cleender™),
amezads and supptements (D the Mortgage, Deed of Treust o Deed o Seeure Debt (the
“Securiys Instrument”™), dated December 14, 1993, and recorded on the 23rd Day of
Decernbdr 1993 bs Instrument Number 030S8276, in the office of the County Clerk of
the County/ol Cook, Hlinois andd 2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by,
the Security Tnsirument. which covers the real and personal propenty desceribed in the
Sceurity Instrunzensiand defined therein as the “Property”, Jocated at: 411 Marvin Place,
Wheeling, Hlinois 600430,

the real property deseribed Being set forth us {ollows:

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 8 IN HEADOWHBROOK UNIT NUMBER 3, A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE NORTH » OF SUCTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCHYUOMERIDIAN, AN PART OF THE NORTHWEEST 1 OF
SECFION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 MERTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING FGUTHE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE
OF THE REGESTRAR OF TIFLES OF COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS ON MAY 29, 1956
AS DOUUMENT NUMBER 1798636, IN COOR COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
TN T O3 18 413 -COF
In consideration of the muual promises anddapreements exchanged, the partivs hereto
agree ax follows fnowwithstanding anything (o7 theocontrary in the Note or Securjly
Instrament):

LooAs of June 18, 1993, the amount payable under the Note snd the Security instrument
{the "Unpaid Principal Balanee”) is LS, $102,269.85, consitting of the amounis) loaned
to the Borrower by the Lender and any amoumts capitalized tdanie,

2. The Borrower promaises W pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Grierest, to the oeder
of the Lender, 1L will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance =t ibe yearly rate of
7.25%, from Junc 1, 1998, The Borrower promises to make montbly nrincipat and
interest paviments of 1.8, $697,66, beginning on ihe bt day of July 1998%5pas zontinuing
thereatter on the same day of cach suceeeding month untit principul and intecest are paid
in full, It on June |, 2028 ithe “Maturity Dite™), the Borrower still owes amolntsunder
the Note and the Securily Instrument, as incnded by this Agreement, the Borrowed will
pay inese amounts is full on the Matureity Date,

The Borrower will make such payments at Capstesd Ine., 2713 North Haskell Avenue,
Suite [OOO, Dallas, TX 75204 or at such otber place ax the Lender may require.

So 1t abh or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or tanslerred (or if a
beneticial interest in the Borrower is sold or irmsterred and the Borrower is not a natural
person) without the Lender’s prior written consent. the Lender may, af its option, regatire
imunediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument,

PN e ol
S0 LTTAORTT
M ATV TSRS E

At EEEST
Tt aE D

I the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of no less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or matled within which the Borrower most pay all sums secured hy

ZD-0T-8461

Japaniay




VI
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
D




UNOFFICIAL COPPe#stsm—.

this Security instrument, It the Borrower fuils to pay-these sums prior to the expirvation of
this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument
without turther notice or demamd on the Borrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements
ol the Sceurdy Instrument, imcluding sithout limitation, the Borrower’'s covenants and
agrecments o make all payments of taxes, insuranee premiuins, assessments, escrow
tems, hpounds, and all othier pasinents that the Borrower is obligated to imake under the
Seeurity nstrument: however, the foilowing terms ind provisions are forever cunceled,
uull anud void, as of the date specificd in parageaph Noo 1 above:

G alb terms and provisions o the Note and Security Instrument (G any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or awdjustment in the riate of interest payable
under the Noke: and,

(hy all terms and provisions of any wdjustable rate vider or eiher instrument or docunients
thitas affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instewipcat and that contains any such wernms and provisions as those referred 10 i (a)
above,

5. Nothung innthis Ageeement shall be anderstood or construed to be o satisfuction or
release in whols ol in part of the Note and Sceuarity Instroment,  Except as otherwise
specifically providedain this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain
unchanged, and the Boreower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the
terms and provisions theieol, as amended by this Agreement.

C'Botrower™)

[

D| Ad AL Bach T ( lmlv Buach

N

v . - e
Nobrw ﬁ/_?tggi,b l/’/lf - ¥ - 4 dae ¢
Ty »e

"OFFICIAG SEAL”
> " SOMHIE M. ANAST
Copstead, Ine. 'lender™) Netary Public. State ol line:s
My Commission Expires 114704
5 S5 SBLOROOL SN

Jetrid f{j‘unncll

Viee President

State of Texas !

County of Dallas |

On this _i:’____ day of sy ea b s )5_, St 1908, hefore me, the undersipned, o Notary
Public in and for said State, pcn-.un.llly appeared Jeflrey AL Connell, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfuctory evidence 10 be the Vice Presidemt of
Capstead, Ine., and that he executed this instrument pursuant to it hy Laws or i resolution
of its Bourd of Divectors, Witness iy haid aud official seal. | \\“ e “'” W'

n’f

Cllotis st g fonsl
. 9,
Notary Public g
; !“Amu\‘ . e
r}k)&‘) -
m\\‘“

"' I
{Space Below This Line Tor J\Lan-.chdgmcni







